

## RESOLUTION NO. 084-2019

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, due to the unrepresented status of elected department heads, the Board of Supervisors may establish the compensation for these positions by resolution pursuant to Section 503 of the County Charter; and

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2019, in open session, the Board of Supervisors directed staff to return to the Board with a Resolution to increase the base salary of the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator by 2.5% to mitigate compaction with subordinate classifications, and to set the salary of the District Attorney equal to that of the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby establish that the base salary of the District Attorney shall be maintained so that it is equal to the base salary of the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the salaries for the District Attorney and the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator as set forth below, and amends the salary schedule effective upon the date of adoption.

Job Class. No.	Classification	Old Salary	New Salary
1121	District Attorney	\$97.33 \$16,870	\$113.79 \$19,724
1126	Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator	\$111.01 \$19,242	\$113.79 \$19,724

PASSED AND	ADOI	PTED by	the Board o	f Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the	4th	day of	June	, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Veerkamp, Hidahl, Novasel

Attest:

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Noes: Frentzen, Parlin

Absent: None

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors